2005 CWE, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
Instruction Manual
CWE, Inc.
25 St.Paul’s Road
Ardmore PA 19003 U.S.A.
(610)642-7719    FAX (610)642-1532
Read instructions carefully before operating this device.
� This device is not to be used for Human Life Support applications.

p. 13
2005 CWE, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
8.0 ORDERING INFORMATION
PART No MODEL DESCRIPTION
12-01000 SAR-830 Small Animal Ventilator (without air pump), 115/230V operation
12-01100 SAR-830/A Small Animal Ventilator (with internal air pump), 115/230V operation
12-02000 SAR-830/P Small Animal Ventilator, Volume and Pressure cycled (without air pump), 115/230V
operation
12-02100 SAR-830/AP Small Animal Ventilator, Volume/ Pressure cycled (with internal pump), 115/230V
operation
12-04000 CTP-VA-1 Solenoid Valve Assembly, mouse to Guinea pig size (same as SAR internal)
12-05000 CTP-VA-3 Solenoid Valve Assembly, cat to small dog size
12-06000 CTP-VA-4 Solenoid Valve Assembly, dog to goat size